Name

Christine Leckie
Franklyn Barber
Kimberly Alsobrook
Marissa Badillo
Roberto Sierra Martinez
Scott Denham

Current Dept

Sheriff's Office

GIS/Rural Addressing
Animal Shelter

District Attorney

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Sheriff's Office

Dept ID
5001
0650
8301
3501
7501
5001

Current Title

Deputy Sheriff

GIS Coordinator PT
Volunteer Coordinator
Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Truck Driver

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

Crnt Salary
$ 71,835
$13.16/HR
$ 49,999
$ 72,337
$ 40,485
$ 80,229

Grade
556
536
533
581
532
556

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 11, 2023

New Dept

Sheriff's Office

GIS/Road & Bridge

Animal Shelter

District Attorney

Road & Bridge Maintenance
Sheriff's Office

Dept #
5001
0651
8301
3501
7501
5001

New Title

Deputy Sheriff - Patrol

GIS Coordinator
Foster/Rescue/Adoption Coord
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Equipment Operator

Deputy Sheriff

New Salary \ew Grad¢ Min?

$71,835
$ 54,734
$ 49,999
$ 84,543
$ 41,674
$ 80,229

556
536
533
583
533
556

YES

% chg
0%
100%
0%
17%
3%
0%

Effective Date
12/11/2023
11/27/2023
12/11/2023
11/27/2023
12/11/2023
12/11/2023

Notes

HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; PT to FT
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral



