COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

December 11, 2023

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Christine Leckie	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 71,835	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 71,835	556		0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Franklyn Barber	GIS/Rural Addressing	0650	GIS Coordinator PT	\$13.16/HR	536	GIS/Road & Bridge	0651	GIS Coordinator	\$ 54,734	536		100%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; PT to FT
Kimberly Alsobrook	Animal Shelter	8301	Volunteer Coordinator	\$ 49,999	533	Animal Shelter	8301	Foster/Rescue/Adoption Coord	\$ 49,999	533		0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Marissa Badillo	District Attorney	3501	Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 72,337	581	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 84,543	583	YES	17%	11/27/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Roberto Sierra Martinez	z Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Truck Driver	\$ 40,485	532	Road & Bridge Maintenance	7501	Equipment Operator	\$ 41,674	533		3%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Scott Denham	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 80,229	556	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 80,229	556		0%	12/11/2023	HR Preapproval; Lateral